Space Above This Line fo	r Recorder's Use Only
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	4952843169
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
Prepared by: Lloyd Stout Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978	
Citibank Account #115011308111000	
A.P.N.: <u>21-1-02-0-003-020.00</u> 0 Order No.: <u>130423</u>	700 Escrow No.: 44528431
SUBORDINATION	AGREEMENT
NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT REPROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AN SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INS	ID OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 25 day of March	
JENNIFER L. GAULDEN and	
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinaft	er referred to as "Owner," and
Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBA	NK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of the hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."	ust and related note first hereinafter described and

20150507000149000 05/07/2015 08:06:34 AM SUBAGREM 2/6

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To secure a note in the sum of \$25,000.00, date	d July	<u>6</u> ,_	<u> 2005 </u>	n favor of
Creditor, which mortgage or deed of trust was recorded	on July	20 ,	2005	, in Book
, Page	_, and/or Instrum	nent # _ 2	007072000)0363000,
n the Official/ Records of the Town and/or County of ref				
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute				. .
n a sum not greater than \$ 110,000.00 to be dated n	o later than		_ <i>_2/</i> ,	2015, in
favor of Green Tree Servicing LLC		, herei	inafter refe	rred to as
'Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and o	conditions describ	bed there	in, which m	nortgage or
deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; an	d			
To-12 13: 20150505	こうつうじょう	470		
WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said	loan that said mo	ortgage or	r deed of tr	ust last
above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at		_ ~		
before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge		-	•	
mentioned; and	5 5			

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

20150507000149000 05/07/2015 08:06:34 AM SUBAGREM 3/6

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

20150507000149000 05/07/2015 08:06:34 AM SUBAGREM 4/6

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

By Printed Name Richard A. Bagger Title Assistant Vice President				
Nancy Kuehnel	, Witness	Dallas Carr		, Witness
IT IS RECOMMENDED TI	HAT, PRIOR TO TI	MUST BE ACKNOWL HE EXECUTION OF TORNEYS WITH RES	HIS AGŔEEME	•
STATE OF Missouri County of Saint Charles On <u>March</u> 25,		me <u>Melvin Lloyd S</u>	tout, Jr., persor	ally appeared
Richard A. Baggett Ass Citibank, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY Personally known to me (or prove whose name(s) is/are subscribed executed the same in his/her/thei instrument the person(s), or the e	MERGER TO CITIL ed to me on the bas to the within instru r authorized capaci	BANK, FEDERAL SAV sis of satisfactory evide ment and acknowledge ity(ies), and that by his	nce) to be the ped to me that he her/their signa	e/she/they ture(s) on the
MELVIN LLOYD STOUT, Notary Public-Notary S State of Missouri, St Charles Commission # 123293 My Commission Expires Apr	JR. eal County 98	Mulin Notary Public in s	aid County and	State

20150507000149000 05/07/2015 08:06:34 AM SUBAGREM 5/6

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Printed Name JENNIFER L. GAULDEN Title:	Printed NameTitle:
Printed Name Title:	Printed NameTitle:
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR	URES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE SIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
Shelby Ss. On All Jols whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized	before me
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the capacity (ies).

ORDER NO: FILE NO: CUSTOMER REF: 49528431LA 49528431LA 130423700

20150507000149000 05/07/2015 08:06:34 AM SUBAGREM 6/6

Exhibit "A"

Real property in the City of **MONTEVALLO**, County of **SHELBY**, State of **Alabama**, described as follows:

LOT 20, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDED MAP OF AMMERSEE LAKES, FIRST SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 28, PAGE 82 A & B AND AMENDED IN MAP BOOK 28, PAGE 98 A & B, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Being all of that certain property conveyed to JENNIFER L. GAULDEN from VINES CONSTRUCTION, INC., by deed dated 08/25/2004 and recorded 09/13/2004 IN INSTRUMENT NO. 20040913000506620 of official records.

Commonly known as: 276 AMMERSEE LAKES DR, MONTEVALLO, AL 35115

APN #: 27 1 02 0 003 020.000

49528431
FIRST AMERICAN ELS
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 NATIONAL RECORDING



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/07/2015 08:06:34 AM \$29.00 CHERRY

20150507000149000

- Linguis

